MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution No. 16/17-42 In Recognition of the Contributions made by The Assistance League of Diablo Valley May 8, 2017

whereas:	dedicated to improving lives in the community through hands-on programs; and	
Whereas:	The Assistance League of Diablo Valley is celebrating its Fiftieth Anniversary Year in 2017; and	
Whereas:	During the past 50 years, thousands of volunteers from Assistance League of Diablo Valley have worked to bring clothing, educational support and basic needs to those in the local community who need it most; and	
Whereas:	Operation School Bell® celebrated clothing over 50,000 local schoolchildren since 1994, including students in schools in the Mt. Diablo Unified School District; and	
Whereas:	The Kids on the Block program provided educational puppet shows for 3750 schoolchildren on contemporary social issues such as bullying and diversity; and	
Whereas:	R.E.A.D provided volunteers who read to more than 1200 second graders and donated books; and	
Whereas:	The Buena Vista Auxiliary funded 1,920 hours of tutoring for 240 children and donated nearly \$82,000 in programs and supplies to the participating schools to improve students' reading skills; and	
Whereas:	The Foresight program screened 1,020 preschoolers for vision problems; and	
Whereas:	Community Programs provided clothing, food and supplies to those in crisis including infants and children and for foster youth; now therefore be it	
Resolved:	That the Mt. Diablo Unified School District extends its extreme gratitude to the Assistance League of Diablo Valley for its ongoing commitment to improve the lives of children and families throughout Mt. Diablo Unified School District and the Diablo Valley region.	
APPROVED	AND ADOPTED by the Mt. Dial	blo School District Board of Education on May 8, 2017.
Signed:		
Debra Mason, President		Cheryl Hansen, Vice President
Joanne Durkee, Member		Brian Lawrence, Member
Linda Mayo, Member		Date